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Board of Governors 

V O L U M E  8 ,  I S S U E  1 0  

President 

Robert J. Wind, Jr. PE 
585-341-3172 

rwind@ibceng.com 
 

President Elect 

Edward J. Burns 
585-739-7548 / 872-9172(fax) 

ejb@mechtechhvac.com 
 

Vice President/Tech 

Christina Walter  

585-486-2148 

cmwalter@trane.com 
 

Secretary 

Jeff Close, PE 

585-289-6816 / 218-0737(fax) 

jeff.close@pres-services.com 
 

Treasurer 

William J. Clark  

585-303-0729 
william.clark@DayAutomation.com 

Chapter Officers 

Jim Browe (3) 

585-697-0836 
jbrowe@rfpeck.com 

 
Beth Smith (3) 

585-272-0110 

bsmith@vpsupply.com 
 

Eric Smith (2) 
585-381-3360 

esmith@turnerengineering.com 
 

Paul Kenna, PE (2) 

585-295-3114 
Paul.Kenna@carrierenterprise.com 
 

Scott Edwards (1) 
585-486-2156 

scott.edwards@trane.com 
 

Mike Benedict (1) 
585-490-2661 

 

CTTC / Programs 
Jeff Wiedrick 585-232-5137 x354 
jwiedrick@bergmannpc.com 

 
CTTC / TEGA 
Tom Burke 
amtburke@yahoo.com 

 
CTTC / Refrigeration 
Michael Nohle 585-216-9016 
mikenohle@aol.com 

 
Historian 
Lee Loomis 585-262-2870/262-4156(fax) 
leeloomis46@gmail.com  

 
Membership 
Jake Hall 585-869-5125 
jhall@proairplus.com 

 
YEA 
Matt Kremers 585-398-8018  
mkremers@mcsmms.com 

Committee Chairs 
Student Activities 
Chris Lukasiewicz 585-381-3360  
clukasiewicz@turnerengineering.com 
 

Newsletter Editor 
Scott Edwards 
scott.edwards@trane.com 
 

Attendance & Reception 
Timothy Duprey 585-205-0073 
dupreyt@ifsinc.net 
 

Building Simulation User’s Group (BSUG) 
Bill Bishop 585-325-6004 
wbishop@pathfinder-ea.com 
 

Research Promotion 
Paul Kenna 585-295-3114 
Paul.Kenna@carrierenterprise.com 

 
Webmaster 
Kevin Wind 585-263-1280 
kwind@rochester.rr.com 
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President’s Message 

Well	the	year	has	gone	by	quickly.		This	is	my	last	opportunity	

to	write	this	article.		It	culminates	many	months	as	the	chap-

ter	president	and	many	years	on	the	chapter	board.		I	want	to	

thank	all	of	the	other	board	members	and	committee	chair-

persons	who	make	everything	that	the	chapter	does	possible.		

I	leave	the	chapter	in	capable	hands.		Ed	Burns	will	be	taking	

over	as	the	chapter	president.	

	

Last	month	we	concluded	with	our	annual	golf	tournament	

and	picnic.		The	weather	cooperated	and	it	was	a	good	day	to	

be	away	from	the	of!ice	with	friends	and	co-workers.		Of	

course,	I	would	be	remiss	if	I	didn’t	mention	that	the	golf	out-

ing	and	picnic	are	accomplished	in	great	part	to	the	efforts	of	

Jim	Browe.		We	all	have	a	tendency	to	take	for	granted	the	

time	and	effort	it	takes	to	orchestrate	an	event	like	this	and	

for	the	last	several	years	Jim	has	been	the	person	to	take	this	

on.	

	

For	those	of	you	that	I	did	not	see	at	the	picnic,	I	want	to	wish	

you	a	wonderful	summer	off	from	ASHRAE. 	

Rob Wind, PE, 2013-2014 President 
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Jim Browe earns the 2013-2014 
Realto Cherno Award.  Thank you 
for your many years of service to 
ASHRAE and the Rochester 
HVAC&R community. 
 
Thank you to all the Rochester 
Chapter Past Presidents! We appre-
ciate all your efforts. 

Rob Wind receives a Certificate of 
Appreciation for years of service  
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Student Activities 
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Job Postings & Help Wanted 

Although there are no job posting for this month’s 

newsletter, this section of the newsletter is reserved 

for those firms wishing to advertise their desires to 

hire from the Chapters Membership. 

If you are interested in utilizing this FREE service pro-

vided by the Rochester Chapter, please contact our 

Chapter President, Rob Wind (585.341.3172) or by 

email rwind@ibceng.com. 

This service is available to ASHRAE members for any 

local firm in our industry looking for knowledgeable 

persons in the HVAC&R industry. 

2013-2014 Presidential Award of Excellence Summary 
Chapter # Chapter 

Name 
Chapter 
Members 

Member 
Promotion 

Student 
Activities 

Research 
Promotion 

Chapter 
Technology 
Transfer 

History  Chapter 
Operations 

Chapter 
PAOE 
Totals 

11 Rochester 239 275 0 445 0 100 0 820 

Like us on Facebook! 
 

Visit our new Facebook page by searching for “ASHARE Rochester” on Facebook. Any ideas for addi-

 ons or improvements email to Mark Kukla at mark@airsystemsbalancing.com. Keep up to date 

with current events and photos from recent mee ngs. 
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More information on the scholarship and details on how to apply can be 
found at www.ashrae.org/scholarships. 

Tips for ASHRAE Scholarship Applicants 

Make sure … 

• You meet all applicable criteria 
• You read the application carefully and answer all questions completely and honestly. 
• The application and all required documents are submitted or postmarked on or before the applicable deadline. 
• Your application is NEAT, legible (typed or handwritten clearly), and proper English (correct grammar and spelling) is used 

when responding to essay questions. 
• To take time to submit a brief, non-required introductory cover letter 
• You are clear and thorough when stating goals and financial need. 
• You contact the nearest ASHRAE chapter for an interview with the Student Activities Chair or other officer to learn more about 

the Society. 
• You find out if your school hosts an ASHRAE student branch. 
• You contact ASHRAE headquarters if you have any questions and to ensure your application has been completed and submitted 

properly. 
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Con�nued on next page 
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